DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 Pgs=6

2019-927984

\$35.00

04/18/2019 11:12 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN#: 1219-26-001-010

RPTT: #5

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 103311-TEA When Recorded Mail To:

Robert J. Coffman 959 Rosewood Ave Camarillo, CA 93010

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NR\$ 2398.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

This document was signed in counterpart

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Robert J. Coffman, an unmarried man and Amy H. Paul, a married woman who acquired title as Amy H. Coffman, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Robert J. Coffman, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 9 in Block A, as set forth on Amended Record of Survey for Jerald R. Jackson filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 31, 2001 in Book 0501, Page 9960 as Document No. 515523, said lands previously described as Lot 9 in Block A as set forth on that certain Final Map PDA97-001 for Jackson Creek Ranch Estates, a Planned Unit Development recorded February 23, 1998 in Book 298, Page 4120, as Document No. 433187.

Parcel 2:

All roadway easements as set forth in Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed executed by Jerald R. Jackson Trustee and Irene M. Windholz, Trustee and filed for record with Douglas County Recorder on May 31, 2001 on Book 0501, Page 9961, as Document No. 0515524 and being further depicted on the Amended Record of Survey for Jerald R. Jackson filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 31, 2001 in Book 0501, Page 9960, as Document No. 0515523.

Parcel 3:

Together with an easement for ingress and egress as described in Easement Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on August 27, 2003 in Book 0803, Page 15090, Document No. 587973, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/27/2019

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3

Robert J. Coffman
Amy H. Paul
STATE OF
By Robert J. Coffman
Notary Public STATE OF Delawere COUNTY OF New Costly Sss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
By Amy H. Paul. See Attached
Notary Public
LEROY JUNIOR GAINES NOTARY PUBLIC State of Delaware Let Commission expires on May 21, 2019

Grant Bargain and Sale Deed

STATE OF DELAWARE

COUNTY OF New cost

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

} s.s.

March 28, 2019,

by Amy H. Paul

Notary Public

LEROY JUNIOR GAINES
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Delaware
My Commission expires on May 21, 2019

Grant, Barç	gain and Sale Deed – Page 3	
	Robert J. Coffman	
	Amy H. Paul	
	STATE OF Cultifornia }ss	
	COUNTY OF Venture This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
	April 2n1, 2019	
	By Robert J. Coffman.	۸
-	The CML See Attack	ched
	Notary Public	
	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF Ss	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
	By Amy H. Paul.	
	Notary Public	
	10000	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of _ 1019 before me, Doub (, Msh, 1).

Here Insert Name and Title of

Nohont S. Wiffman personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) so are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he) so they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. DEREK C. MOHR Notary Public – California Ventura County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2219464 My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2021 Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _ Number of Pages: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual Attorney in Fact □ Trustee Guardian of Conservator □ Trustee □ Guardian of Conservator Other: □ Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

@2017 National Notary Association

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1219-26-001-010			
	a) 1219-20-001-010			
2.	Type of Property:		1	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	a) 🛛 Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	T/INSTRUMENT #:
	c) 🗆 Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	воок	PAGE
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF R	RECORDING:
	g) 🗆 Agricultural		NOTES:	\ \ \
	i) Other	_		
3.	Total Valua/Salas Drias of	f Duomoute :	\$0.00	
٥.	Total Value/Sales Price of Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	· -	40.00	
prop		re Only (value of		
ргор	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00	
	Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$0.00	
	1 4		/	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
		ption per NRS 375.090, S)
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Wife Deed to	husband w	ithout consideration
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	naina tuanafamadi 100 0/	/ /	
٥.	ratual interest. Fercentage t	being transferred: 100 %		
	The undersigned declares an	d acknowledges, under ne	enalty of ner	jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
				ir information and belief, and can be
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substant	iate the info	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the
				r determination of additional tax due, may
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest a	it 1% per m	onth.
_			. \ \	~
		luyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liable for any additional amount
owe	A 1 1/1	().	Compain	Escious Assistant
_	nature VCC nature		Capacity _	MOION HODI DIEN IN
Sign	lature		Capacity_	***************************************
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
/	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	·
Prin	Amy H. Paul	J	rint Name:	•
Nam				
	ress: 959 Rosewood Ave		Address:	959 Rosewood Ave
City			City:	Camarillo
State	e: <u>CA</u> Z	Lip: 93010 S	State:	CA Zip: 93010
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	TINIC PECOPOING		
CON	(required if not the seller or buye			
Print	Name: eTRCo. LLC. On beha		ny I	Esc. #: <u>103311-TEA</u>
Addı				
	1362 Highway 395, S			
City	State/Zin: Gardnerville NV	20/10		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)